Staircase and Lift.

Borrower/
Co-Borrower/

Guarantor/ Mortgagor

Date/ Time
& Type of

Possession

13(2) Notice Date/
Outstanding Due

(in Rs.) as on

45699420000662
&

45699430000882

1
1) Nandkumar
Bharat Gosavi,

2) Dipali
Nandkumar Gosavi

08.11.2023 
Rs.13,58,385.76

(Rupees Thirteen Lacs
Fifty Eight Thousand Three
Hundred Eighty Five and
Seventy Six paisa Only)

as of 07/11/2023

Date:
08-02-2024

Time:
04:28 PM
Symbolic

Possession

Description of Secured Asset: All that piece and parcel of the immovable
property being land admeasuring 722 Sq.ft/ 67.10 Sq.mtr. being and situate at

[...]

On or towards: Towards East by: Row Bunglow No.3,
Towards West by: Row Bunglow No.5, Towards South by: Row Bunglow No.2,
Towards North by: 6 mtr Colony Road

45689420002255

2 1) Omkar Mohan
Kapade,

2) Alankar Mohan
Kapade,

3) Chhaya Mohan
Kapade

06.12.2023
Rs.19,20,932.04

(Rupees Nineteen Lacs
Twenty Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirty Two and

Four paisa Only)
as of 04.12.2023

Date:
08-02-2024

Time:
09:28 AM
Symbolic

Possession

Whereas, the Borrowers/ Co-borrowers/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors, mentioned herein
above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby is given to the Borrowers